



50261 - PFG GUEST HOUSE Hot Cocoa Mix Packets 6/50/1 oz

Single service, hot cocoa mix packets are perfect for foodservice restaurants, convenience stores and non-commercial operators and office coffee services. It is a rich, creamy hot cocoa mix that makes a dark and delicious beverage to be enjoyed anytime.

Brand: Guest House™



Nutrition Facts

300 servings per container

Serving size 1 packet (28g)

Amount per serving
Calories 110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1.5g **2%**

Saturated Fat 1.5g **8%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 160mg **7%**

Total Carbohydrate 23g **8%**

Dietary Fiber 1g **4%**

Total Sugars 20g

Includes 16g Added Sugars **32%**

Protein 2g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 60mg 4%

Iron 0.8mg 4% • Potassium 230mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Sugar, Modified Whey, Non Dairy Creamer (Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate [A Milk Derivative], Mono- And Diglycerides, Less Than 2% Sodium Silicoaluminate, Salt, Sodium Citrate), Nonfat Dry Milk, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Silicon Dioxide, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Artificial Flavor.

Case Specifications

GTIN	10806795559924	Case Gross Weight	19.50 LB
UPC	806795559927	Case Net Weight	18.75 LB
Pack Size	300 / 1OZ	Case L,W,H	17 IN, 9.38 IN, 14.56 IN
Shelf Life	540 Days	Cube	1.34 CF
Tie x High	10 x 3		

Preparation and Cooking

ADD PACKET TO HOT WATER AND STIR TO DISSOLVE.

Serving Suggestions

SINGLE SERVE HOT COCOA PACKET

Packaging and Storage

AMBIENT

Allergens

CONTAINS:
Milk or Milk Derivatives

Country of Origin

U.S.A.

Nutritional Claims: Kosher



50281 - PFG GUEST HOUSE No Sugar Added Hot Cocoa Mix Packets 3/50/0.53 oz

Single service, reduced calorie, hot cocoa mix packets are perfect for foodservice restaurants, convenience stores and non-commercial operators and office coffee services. It is a rich, creamy hot cocoa mix that makes a dark and delicious beverage to be enjoyed anytime.

Brand: Guest House™



Nutrition Facts

150 servings per container

Serving size **1 PACKET (15g)**

Amount per serving
Calories 50

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1.5g **2%**

Saturated Fat 1.5g **8%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 115mg **5%**

Total Carbohydrate 9g **3%**

Dietary Fiber 1g **4%**

Total Sugars 6g

Includes 0g Added Sugars **0%**

Protein 3g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 90mg 6%

Iron 1mg 6% • Potassium 340mg 8%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Modified Whey, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Nonfat Dry Milk, Nondairy Creamer (Corn Syrup Solids, Coconut Oil, Sodium Caseinate (Milk Derived), Dipotassium Phosphate, Mono And Diglycerides, Sodium Aluminosilicate), Salt, Silicon Dioxide, Artificial Flavor, Cellulose Gum, Sucralose, Acesulfame Potassium.

Case Specifications

GTIN	10806795559931	Case Gross Weight	5.50 LB
UPC	806795559934	Case Net Weight	4.97 LB
Pack Size	150 / 0.53OZ	Case L,W,H	14.38 IN, 8.69 IN, 9.88 IN
Shelf Life	540 Days	Cube	0.71 CF
Tie x High	13 x 5		

Preparation and Cooking

ADD PACKET TO HOT WATER AND STIR.

Serving Suggestions

SINGLE SERVE NSA HOT COCOA

Packaging and Storage

AMBIENT

Allergens

CONTAINS:
Milk or Milk Derivatives

Country of Origin

U.S.A.

Nutritional Claims: Kosher

50391 - PFG GUEST HOUSE Hot Cocoa Mix 12/2 lb



Bulk hot cocoa mix is perfect for foodservice restaurants, convenience stores and beverage vending operators. It is a rich, creamy hot cocoa mix that makes a dark and delicious beverage to be enjoyed anytime. Can be used to fill a vending machine hopper or measured out to make single serve beverages.

Brand: Guest House™



Nutrition Facts

144 servings per container

Serving size 1/4 CUP MAKES 8 FL OZ (38g)

Amount per serving
Calories 140

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2.5g **3%**

Saturated Fat 2g **10%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 220mg **10%**

Total Carbohydrate 30g **11%**

Dietary Fiber 1g **4%**

Total Sugars 26g

Includes 21g Added Sugars **42%**

Protein 2g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 80mg 6%

Iron 1mg 6% • Potassium 310mg 6%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Sugar, Modified Whey, Non Dairy Creamer (Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate [A Milk Derivative], Mono- And Diglycerides, Less Than 2% Sodium Silicoaluminate, Salt, Sodium Citrate), Nonfat Dry Milk, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Silicon Dioxide, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Artificial Flavor.

Case Specifications

GTIN	10806795559894	Case Gross Weight	25.10 LB
UPC	806795559897	Case Net Weight	24 LB
Pack Size	12 / 2LB	Case L,W,H	15.38 IN, 12.13 IN, 7.25 IN
Shelf Life	540 Days	Cube	0.78 CF
Tie x High	9 x 6		

Preparation and Cooking

FOR USE IN DISPENSER - SET GRAM THROW TO DESIRED STRENGTH.

Serving Suggestions

USE IN DISPENSER.

Packaging and Storage

AMBIENT

Allergens

CONTAINS:
Milk or Milk Derivatives

Country of Origin

U.S.A.

Nutritional Claims: Kosher



50375 - PFG ROASTERS EXCHANGE Original Cappuccino Mix 6/2 lb

Bulk cappuccino mix is perfect for foodservice restaurants, convenience stores and beverage vending operators. It is a rich, creamy beverage mix that makes a deliciously satisfying hot drink to be enjoyed anytime. Can be used to fill a vending machine hopper or measured out to make single serve beverages.

Brand: Roasters Exchange®



Nutrition Facts

114 servings per container

Serving size 4 TBSP MAKES 12 FL OZ (48g)

Amount per serving
Calories 210

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g **8%**

Saturated Fat 5g **25%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 340mg **15%**

Total Carbohydrate 36g **13%**

Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Total Sugars 24g

Includes 20g Added Sugars **40%**

Protein 2g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 80mg 6%

Iron 0.5mg 2% • Potassium 240mg 6%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Sugar, Non-Dairy Creamer (Corn Syrup Solids, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Ormore of the Following: Palm, Palm Kernel, Coconut, Soybean), Sodium Caseinate (Milk Derived), Dipotassium Phosphate, Artificial Flavor, Datem, Sodium Citrate, Mono And Diglycerides, Sodium Potassium Hexametaphosphate, Salt, Sodium Silico Aluminate, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Titanium Dioxide), Modified Whey, Nonfat Milk Solids (Nonfat Dry Milk, Whey Solids), Instant Coffee, Less Than 2% of Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Cellulose Gum, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Silicon Dioxide, Natural And Artificial Flavor.

Case Specifications

GTIN	10806795559917	Case Gross Weight	13 LB
UPC	806795559910	Case Net Weight	12 LB
Pack Size	6 / 2LB	Case L,W,H	15.38 IN, 8.13 IN, 6.75 IN
Shelf Life	730 Days	Cube	0.49 CF
Tie x High	14 x 7		

Preparation and Cooking

FOR USE IN DISPENSER - SET TO DESIRED GRAM THROW

Serving Suggestions

FOR USE IN DISPENSER MACHINE.

Packaging and Storage

AMBIENT

Allergens

CONTAINS:
Milk or Milk Derivatives

Country of Origin

U.S.A.

Nutritional Claims: Kosher



50380 - PFG ROASTERS EXCHANGE French Vanilla Cappuccino 6/2 lb

Bulk cappuccino mix is perfect for foodservice restaurants, convenience stores and beverage vending operators. It is a rich, creamy beverage mix that makes a deliciously satisfying hot drink to be enjoyed anytime. Can be used to fill a vending machine hopper or measured out to make single serve beverages.

Brand: Roasters Exchange®



Nutrition Facts

114 servings per container

Serving size 4 TBSP MAKES 12 FL OZ (48g)

Amount per serving
Calories 210

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g **8%**

Saturated Fat 5g **25%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 360mg **16%**

Total Carbohydrate 37g **13%**

Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Total Sugars 27g

Includes 24g Added Sugars **48%**

Protein 2g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 50mg 4%

Iron 0.4mg 2% • Potassium 200mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Sugar, Non Dairy Creamer (Corn Syrup Solids, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Ormore of the Following: Palm, Palm Kernel, Coconut, Soybean), Sodium Caseinate (Milk Derived), Artificial Flavor, Datem, Sodium Citrate, Dipotassium Phosphate, Mono And Diglycerides, Salt, Sodium Potassium Hexametaphosphate, Sodium Silico Aluminate, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Titanium Dioxide), Nonfatmilk Solids (Nonfat Dry Milk, Whey Solids), Corn Syrup Solids, Modified Whey, Less Than 2% of Instant Coffee, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Salt, Cellulose Gum, Silicon Dioxide, Artificial Flavor.

Case Specifications

GTIN	10806795559900	Case Gross Weight	13 LB
UPC	806795559903	Case Net Weight	12 LB
Pack Size	6 / 2LB	Case L,W,H	15.38 IN, 8.13 IN, 6.75 IN
Shelf Life	730 Days	Cube	0.49 CF
Tie x High	14 x 7		

Preparation and Cooking

FOR USE IN DISPENSER MACHINE. SET THROW TO DESIRED AMOUNT

Serving Suggestions

FOR USE IN DISPENSER MACHINE

Packaging and Storage

AMBIENT

Allergens

CONTAINS:
Milk or Milk Derivatives

Country of Origin

U.S.A.

Nutritional Claims: Kosher